

City of Wharton

120 East Caney Street Wharton, Texas 77488

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC City of Wharton Extends Hours of Service

The City of Wharton will extend hours of service to better serve its citizens beginning Monday, February 11, 2013. Wharton City Hall and Wharton Municipal Court will be open from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday through Thursday; and, Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Wharton City Hall and Wharton Municipal Court will continue to observe all official City holidays. The City of Wharton remains committed to and focused on delivering the best possible customer service and hope to accommodate citizens that may not be able to do business without the extended hours of service.

For additional information, contact: Andres Garza, Jr., City Manager 979-532-2491 979-532-0181 (f) citymgr@cityofwharton.com www.cityofwharton.com